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A000681856 PRIYANKA  SHAW Female No  1 1 UR  3  467.00  94.00  91.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001021779 SANJANA  SHAW Female No  2  1 2 OBC-B  5  453.00  93.00  85.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000997682 ANIKET  SHAW Male No  3  2 3 OBC-B  5  449.00  90.00  81.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000121015 SANA  PARVEEN Female No  4 4 UR  3  442.00  86.00  66.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000726585 JASMIN  KHATOON Female No  5 5 UR  1  427.00  90.00  73.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001867132 BHUMI  YADAV Female No  6 6 UR  4  421.00  90.00  87.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001609190 ABHISEK KUMAR SAH Male No  7 7 UR  3  419.00  84.00  81.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001074850 NEHA  GUPTA Female No  8 8 UR  5  418.00  94.00  65.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000556701 RITIKA  SHAW Female No  9 9 UR  5  414.00  80.00  84.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001119354 SONI  KUMARI Female No  10  3 10 OBC-B  5  411.00  88.00  62.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001004630 SONI  RAY Female No  11 11 UR  3  406.00  80.00  78.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000740893 TRISHA  GOND Female No  12 12 UR  3  405.00  83.00  65.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001693477 SUBHAM  CHOWRASIA Male No  13 13 UR  2  404.00  82.00  72.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001023768 ROSHNI  YADAV Female No  14 14 UR  3  402.00  83.00  88.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000787183 BHABISYA  SHAW Male No  15  4 15 OBC-B  3  398.00  75.00  65.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000929941 NEHA  YADAV Female No  16 16 UR  4  397.00  90.00  62.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002317733 SUBHAM  SRIBASTAB Male No  17 17 UR  5  392.00  80.00  73.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000050240 SUMIT  JAYSWAL Male No  18 18 UR  6  389.00  77.00  60.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001449437 MRIGANKA  DEBNATH Male No  19  5 19 OBC-B  4  384.00  85.00  72.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001686535 SANGITA  KUMARI Female No  20 20 UR  10  384.00  76.00  54.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001539921 MUKESH  SHAW Male No  21 21 UR  5  382.00  73.00  78.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002280628 CHANDAN  RAJAK Male No  22  1 22 SC  6  380.00  73.00  81.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001122839 USHA  KUMARI Female No  23 23 UR  5  377.00  83.00  58.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001330232 SNEHA  PRAJAPATI Female No  24 24 UR  5  377.00  75.00  63.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001541940 RAHUL  SHARMA Male No  25 25 UR  4  376.00  85.00  72.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001117066 PRIYA  KUMARI Female No  26  2 26 SC  18  376.00  83.00  44.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000681614 BISHU  SHAW Male No  27 27 UR  4  376.00  78.00  70.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001052604 PURNIMA  KAHAR Female No  28 28 UR  5  374.00  80.00  75.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002008910 SUNITA  KUMARI Female No  29 29 UR  1  370.00  63.00  44.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000672705 GAYATRI  DAS Female No  30 30 UR  6  369.00  83.00  60.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001540601 RAMA SHANKAR SHAW Male No  31 31 UR  5  368.00  76.00  70.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001900344 PINKI  YADAV Female No  32 32 UR  5  367.00  75.00  50.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000801262 AMAN  SHAW Male No  33  6 33 OBC-B  3  366.00  76.00  62.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000125040 SWEETY KUMARI SHAW Female No  34 34 UR  5  366.00  74.00  80.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002352381 SWEETY  SHAW Female No  35 35 UR  9  364.00  82.00  74.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000931134 NISHA  YADAV Female No  36 36 UR  2  363.00  75.00  56.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001695174 ASHU  GUPTA Male No  37  7 37 OBC-B  2  356.00  73.00  67.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001166741 ROSHNI  DAS Female No  38 38 UR  5  354.00  83.00  54.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000506168 NANDANI  SHARMA Female No  39 39 UR  1  353.00  73.00  74.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000829331 SALONY  SHARMA Female No  40 40 UR  11  352.00  73.00  45.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000896159 PRITI  TURI Female No  41 41 UR  1  351.00  77.00  54.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001419248 ANKIT  GUPTA Male No  42 42 UR  6  349.00  76.00  62.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000501606 VISHAL KUMAR KESHARI Male No  43 43 UR  3  349.00  65.00  75.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002103886 SUNITA  SHARMA Female No  44 44 UR  7  346.00  62.00  51.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001861811 SHREYA  SHAW Female No  45 45 UR  2  345.00  68.00  56.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001850069 NEHA KUMARI SHAW Female No  46 46 UR  7  343.00  71.00  80.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002158736 PINTI  SHAW Female No  47 47 UR  15  342.00  73.00  51.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002352922 SUFIA  KHAN Female No  48  8 48 OBC-B  5  342.00  64.00  70.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000943724 TAMANA  PATEL Female No  49 49 UR  3  341.00  70.00  62.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001937377 RAGINI  JHA Female No  50 50 UR  2  340.00  57.00  80.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002418537 AYUSH  SHAW Male No  51 51 UR  1  337.00  71.00  60.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000789958 SONAM  DAS Female No  52 52 UR  5  336.00  73.00  58.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000348105 ANJALI  MISHRA Female No  53 53 UR  4  335.00  75.00  50.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000509958 SALONI  SINGH Female No  54 54 UR  1  335.00  73.00  56.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000665608 RINA  YADAV Female No  55 55 UR  6  334.00  72.00  42.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001528356 ANUSHKHA  SHARMA Female No  56 56 UR  10  333.00  78.00  64.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000693613 LUCKY RAJ RAJAK Male No  57  3 57 SC  11  333.00  73.00  58.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001332804 SANJANA  YADAV Female No  58 58 UR  7  332.00  70.00  68.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000290644 SUNAINA KUMARI PANDIT Female No  59 59 UR  3  331.00  78.00  47.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000807198 NITASHA  KHATOON Female No  60 60 UR  3  331.00  64.00  44.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000953052 JYOTI  SHAW Female No  61  9 61 OBC-B  4  330.00  72.00  60.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001347444 SANJANA KUMARI DAS Female No  62 62 UR  7  329.00  73.00  53.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001189906 LUCKY  PATWA Male No  63  4 63 SC  6  329.00  64.00  44.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000747112 KIRTI KUMARI SINGH Female No  64 64 UR  5  328.00  73.00  66.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001196968 RUCHIKA  SAW Female No  65 65 UR  4  328.00  69.00  44.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002013347 NISHA  ROY Female No  66 66 UR  2  328.00  60.00  60.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002426381 YUVRAJ  SINGH Male No  67 67 UR  5  327.00  64.00  60.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001262876 RANI KUMARI VERMA Female No  68 68 UR  2  326.00  72.00  50.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002175296 VARSHA  SHAW Female No  69 69 UR  2  326.00  68.00  68.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000804210 SHAKERAN  ALI Female No  70 70 UR  10  325.00  67.00  66.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001301330 MUMTAJ  KHATOON Female No  71 71 UR  5  325.00  67.00  44.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001353448 BIBEK  JHA Male No  72 72 UR  4  324.00  72.00  65.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002090090 SUMIT  KAMTI Male No  73 73 UR  11  323.00  66.00  44.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001098508 SUMIT KUMAR SINGH Male No  74 74 UR  2  323.00  62.00  62.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001181941 RAKHI  MAHALI Female No  75  1 75 ST  1  322.00  74.00  58.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001409084 MEGHA  PRASAD Female No  76 76 UR  5  322.00  68.00  57.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001117082 RIYA  KUMARI Female No  77  5 77 SC  18  321.00  67.00  42.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001194369 KOMAL KUMARI THAKUR Female No  78 78 UR  1  321.00  63.00  54.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Maharaja Manindra Chandra College,Kolkata

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 17:51.09

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Hindi

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Hindi)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Hindi)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000170269 SHIVAM  HELA Male No  79  6 79 SC  2  319.00  75.00  60.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001030613 MAMATA  YADAV Female No  80 80 UR  9  319.00  60.00  80.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000014659 ZINAT  KHATOON Female No  81 81 UR  4  318.00  60.00  60.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000813045 AMINA  KHATUN Female No  82 82 UR  3  314.00  73.00  42.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001754599 AYUSH  PRASAD Male No  83 83 UR  4  314.00  70.00  43.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000795267 RUPA  KUMARI Female No  84 84 UR  2  314.00  65.00  66.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001000460 ADITYA  SHAW Male No  85  10 85 OBC-B  3  313.00  58.00  64.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000724930 KAJAL  SINGH Female No  86 86 UR  3  307.00  72.00  47.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001452357 NICKY  SHAW Female No  87 87 UR  6  307.00  70.00  56.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000026243 MUKTI  DAS Female No  88  11 88 OBC-B  3  306.00  68.00  68.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001484432 NANDINI  DUBEY Female No  89 89 UR  11  305.00  76.00  50.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001018287 MUSKAN  RAJAK Female No  90  7 90 SC  1  305.00  72.00  50.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002367574 DEEPAK  SAHNI Male No  91 91 UR  1  302.00  66.00  41.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001384869 BHUMIKA  SINGH Female No  92 92 UR  6  301.00  70.00  42.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001325683 NISHA  JHA Female No  93 93 UR  1  298.00  63.00  54.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000608643 PUJA KUMARI GUPTA Female No  94 94 UR  8  297.00  53.00  50.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001194531 KHUSBU  MAHATO Female No  95 95 UR  1  296.00  64.00  46.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000583881 NISHA  SAHANI Female No  96 96 UR  2  296.00  52.00  60.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001785887 PINKI KUMARI SHAW Female No  97 97 UR  2  295.00  66.00  44.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001308939 LAXMI  MANDAL Female No  98 98 UR  3  295.00  58.00  54.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000769606 SANJANA  YADAV Female No  99 99 UR  6  294.00  78.00  43.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001872294 NISHA  SHAW Female No  100 100 UR  1  293.00  58.00  45.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001267445 TANISHA  SHAW Female No  101 101 UR  3  291.00  75.00  43.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000685826 KHUSHBU  SONKAR Female No  102  1 102 EWS  4  291.00  72.00  43.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000039464 HEMA  SHETTY Female No  103 103 UR  3  291.00  60.00  72.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001543668 GHAN SHYAM SHAW Male No  104 104 UR  3  291.00  60.00  57.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002093099 RAJ NANDINI SHAW Female No  105  12 105 OBC-B  9  290.00  68.00  42.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000797148 SAULANI KUMARI GUPTA Female No  106 106 UR  7  287.00  58.00  42.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000549673 PRAVEEN  MAHATO Male No  107 107 UR  2  285.00  58.00  55.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001453642 PRIYA SINGH SINGH Female No  108 108 UR  5  283.00  56.00  41.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000205450 RITI  PRASAD Female No  109 109 UR  5  282.00  70.00  45.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001214875 SUHANA  NIGAM Female No  110 110 UR  4  282.00  57.00  54.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000227527 NEHA  RAJAK Female No  111  8 111 SC  4  282.00  57.00  43.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001516658 PRITI  GUPTA Female No  112 112 UR  5  281.00  60.00  67.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000426071 SWETA  SHAW Female No  113  1 113 OBC-A  3  279.00  67.00  42.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001583462 NISHA  MALLICK Female No  114  9 114 SC  1  278.00  58.00  44.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001027764 ANMOL  KUMAR Male No  115 115 UR  12  278.00  47.00  50.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001372751 KAJAL  SONI Female No  116 116 UR  4  276.00  46.00  43.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000003950 RABI KANT DAS Male No  117 117 UR  4  275.00  61.00  48.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001595125 KANHAI KUMAR DAS Male No  118 118 UR  7  275.00  60.00  46.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000196540 RAHUL  YADAV Male No  119 119 UR  9  275.00  51.00  51.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001232471 KAJAL  KUMARI Female No  120 120 UR  5  273.00  62.00  48.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001404016 ROHAN KUMAR SHAW Male No  121 121 UR  11  273.00  55.00  54.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001154708 RIYA  SHAW Female No  122 122 UR  5  273.00  51.00  42.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001126787 PRACHI  SHAW Female No  123  13 123 OBC-B  12  272.00  60.00  41.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000182833 KUMKUM  SAH Female No  124 124 UR  1  272.00  56.00  41.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000174592 SNEHA  KUMARI Female No  125 125 UR  1  271.00  57.00  43.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000080397 PRIYANSHU  SHAW Male No  126 126 UR  4  270.00  60.00  47.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002071216 AMAN  SHARMA Male No  127 127 UR  2  270.00  57.00  50.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000526513 POOJA  DAS Female No  128 128 UR  9  270.00  55.00  46.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001485623 GOURI KUMARI SHAW Female No  129 129 UR  6  270.00  55.00  42.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001898030 TANISHA  DAS Female No  130  10 130 SC  3  267.00  61.00  41.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001014639 SWETA  MAHATO Female No  131 131 UR  2  266.00  57.00  43.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001330736 KAJAL  GUPTA Female No  132 132 UR  3  266.00  53.00  55.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000626439 JYOTI  MOURYA Female No  133 133 UR  5  266.00  53.00  44.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001790686 JASMIN  KHATUN Female No  134 134 UR  1  266.00  51.00  44.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001373252 ANIKET  RAY Male No  135 135 UR  7  265.00  61.00  48.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000548649 SURVIE  PANDEY Female No  136 136 UR  4  265.00  58.00  61.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000934919 SNEHA  CHOUDHARY Female No  137 137 UR  7  263.00  55.00  51.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000400966 SANSKRITI  PANDEY Female No  138 138 UR  4  262.00  60.00  44.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000923276 ROSHAN  RAJBHAR Male No  139  11 139 SC  4  262.00  50.00  54.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001099943 GOBIND  PATWA Male No  140 140 UR  4  261.00  48.00  42.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002413780 AMISHA  KUMARI Female No  141 141 UR  6  260.00  61.00  40.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001149840 RIYA RAJAK Female No  142 142 UR  5  260.00  47.00  43.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001820297 SUMIT KUMAR PANDEY Male No  143 143 UR  1  258.00  51.00  51.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001986442 LIZA  ROY Female No  144  12 144 SC  5  257.00  53.00  48.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000487240 SUSHMITA  KUMARI Female No  145 145 UR  8  256.00  60.00  48.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001095498 SUMIT KUMAR MISHRA Male No  146 146 UR  5  256.00  53.00  52.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000176830 PAYAL  SAHANI Female No  147 147 UR  1  255.00  60.00  44.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000996970 KHUSHI  MODI Female No  148 148 UR  7  255.00  58.00  44.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000532499 PRIYA  SHAW Female No  149 149 UR  6  255.00  57.00  45.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000039712 PAMMI  JHA Female No  150 150 UR  1  254.00  52.00  44.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000405845 SIBANGI  TIWARI Female No  151 151 UR  3  254.00  51.00  47.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001256128 PALAK  MAHATO Female No  152 152 UR  3  254.00  50.00  42.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001356403 PRIYA  SHAW Female No  153 153 UR  7  253.00  53.00  44.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000726065 AYUSH  KUMAR Male No  154  14 154 OBC-B  3  250.00  60.00  43.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001576523 ISHIKA  SINGH Female No  155 155 UR  2  250.00  58.00  43.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001786133 INDU  DAS Female No  156  13 156 SC  8  250.00  50.00  51.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000504229 JAYA  JAISWARA Female No  157 157 UR  2  250.00  50.00  42.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001921563 SNEHA  RAM Female No  158 158 UR  4  248.00  55.00  50.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001473371 RICHA  SINGH Female No  159 159 UR  2  245.00  56.00  43.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000744603 SWETA  PANDIT Female No  160  15 160 OBC-B  4  244.00  56.00  44.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000913473 SONI  MAHATO Female No  161 161 UR  5  243.00  56.00  44.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000051634 SUHANA  SINGH Female No  162 162 UR  3  243.00  55.00  45.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002051271 LALITA  RABIDAS Female No  163  14 163 SC  8  243.00  55.00  41.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000652852 KISHAN  RAM Male No  164  15 164 SC  6  236.00  43.00  56.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000426071 SWETA  SHAW Female No  113  1 1 OBC-A  3  279.00  67.00  42.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001021779 SANJANA  SHAW Female No  2  1 1 OBC-B  5  453.00  93.00  85.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000997682 ANIKET  SHAW Male No  3  2 2 OBC-B  5  449.00  90.00  81.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001119354 SONI  KUMARI Female No  10  3 3 OBC-B  5  411.00  88.00  62.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000787183 BHABISYA  SHAW Male No  15  4 4 OBC-B  3  398.00  75.00  65.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001449437 MRIGANKA  DEBNATH Male No  19  5 5 OBC-B  4  384.00  85.00  72.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000801262 AMAN  SHAW Male No  33  6 6 OBC-B  3  366.00  76.00  62.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001695174 ASHU  GUPTA Male No  37  7 7 OBC-B  2  356.00  73.00  67.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002352922 SUFIA  KHAN Female No  48  8 8 OBC-B  5  342.00  64.00  70.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000953052 JYOTI  SHAW Female No  61  9 9 OBC-B  4  330.00  72.00  60.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001000460 ADITYA  SHAW Male No  85  10 10 OBC-B  3  313.00  58.00  64.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000026243 MUKTI  DAS Female No  88  11 11 OBC-B  3  306.00  68.00  68.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002093099 RAJ NANDINI SHAW Female No  105  12 12 OBC-B  9  290.00  68.00  42.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001126787 PRACHI  SHAW Female No  123  13 13 OBC-B  12  272.00  60.00  41.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Hindi)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Hindi)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000726065 AYUSH  KUMAR Male No  154  14 14 OBC-B  3  250.00  60.00  43.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000744603 SWETA  PANDIT Female No  160  15 15 OBC-B  4  244.00  56.00  44.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Hindi)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002280628 CHANDAN  RAJAK Male No  22  1 1 SC  6  380.00  73.00  81.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001117066 PRIYA  KUMARI Female No  26  2 2 SC  18  376.00  83.00  44.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000693613 LUCKY RAJ RAJAK Male No  57  3 3 SC  11  333.00  73.00  58.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001189906 LUCKY  PATWA Male No  63  4 4 SC  6  329.00  64.00  44.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001117082 RIYA  KUMARI Female No  77  5 5 SC  18  321.00  67.00  42.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000170269 SHIVAM  HELA Male No  79  6 6 SC  2  319.00  75.00  60.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001018287 MUSKAN  RAJAK Female No  90  7 7 SC  1  305.00  72.00  50.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000227527 NEHA  RAJAK Female No  111  8 8 SC  4  282.00  57.00  43.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001583462 NISHA  MALLICK Female No  114  9 9 SC  1  278.00  58.00  44.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001898030 TANISHA  DAS Female No  130  10 10 SC  3  267.00  61.00  41.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000923276 ROSHAN  RAJBHAR Male No  139  11 11 SC  4  262.00  50.00  54.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001986442 LIZA  ROY Female No  144  12 12 SC  5  257.00  53.00  48.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001786133 INDU  DAS Female No  156  13 13 SC  8  250.00  50.00  51.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Hindi)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002051271 LALITA  RABIDAS Female No  163  14 14 SC  8  243.00  55.00  41.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000652852 KISHAN  RAM Male No  164  15 15 SC  6  236.00  43.00  56.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Hindi)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Hindi)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001181941 RAKHI  MAHALI Female No  75  1 1 ST  1  322.00  74.00  58.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 3: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000685826 KHUSHBU  SONKAR Female No  102  1 1 EWS  4  291.00  72.00  43.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


